

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22171-22172/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/06/2011
in CWP No. 826/2011,06/07/2011 in CWP No. 826/2011 passed by the
High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S AALIYAH REAL ESTATES P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 22657/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 27306-27308/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 28096-28098/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 24/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms.Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Mr.Karan Dev Chopra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr.Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Digitally signed by

For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.02.24

16:52:02 IST

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Reason:

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

2

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Yashank Adhyaru, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms.V.Mohana, Adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the State of Haryana to
seek instructions in the matters.

List the matters after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar